
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Motion and Order for Admission Pro Hac Vice

Division Main Case Number

Debtor In Re:

Lawyer’s Name
Firm
Street

City & Zip Code
Telephone & Email

Licensed: State & Number
Federal Bar & Number

Name of party applicant seeks to
appear for:

Has applicant been sanctioned by any bar association or court?   Yes _______   No ________

On a separate sheet for each sanction, please supply the full particulars.

Dated: Signed: 

The state bar reports that the applicant’s status is:

Dated: Clerk’s signature:

This lawyer is admitted pro hac vice.

Dated: 
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Order

Houston 23-90295

Athenex, Inc., et al.

Matthew A. Clemente 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
Telephone: (312) 853-7000 
Email: mclemente@sidley.com 
Illinois #6255757 
6th Cir., N.D. Ill., E.D. Mich.

Gland Pharma Limited

✔

6/12/2023 /s/ Matthew A. Clemente

Signed:  

 

____________________________________ 

DAVID R. JONES 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

 
 

June 14, 2023

United States Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of Texas

ENTERED

June 14, 2023

Nathan Ochsner, Clerk
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United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of Texas

In re: Case No. 23-90295-drj

Athenex, Inc. Chapter 11

The Official Committee of Unsecured Cred

Debtors

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0541-4 User: ADIuser Page 1 of 4

Date Rcvd: Jun 15, 2023 Form ID: pdf002 Total Noticed: 8

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jun 17, 2023:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Athenex, Inc., Conventus Building, 1001 Main Street, Suite 600, Buffalo, NY 14203-1009

aty + Fosun Pharma USA, Inc., c/o Wayne Kitchens, Attorney, 1201 Louisiana, 28th Floor, Houston, TX 77002-5607

cr + ATTN. TARA L. GRUNDE HARRIS COUNTY, LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON LLP, P.O. BOX 3064, HOUSTON,
TX 77253-3064

cr + GenScript Probio USA, Inc., 860 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08854-3918

intp + John McKenzie, Lead Plaintiff in Securities Class, c/o Lowenstein Sandler LLP, Attn: Michael S. Etkin, Attn: Lindsay Sklar, One
Lowenstein Drive Roseland, NJ 07068-1740

cr + PCI Pharma Services, c/o John R. Knapp, Jr., Miller Nash LLP, 605 5th Ave S, Ste 900, Seattle, WA 98104-3886

TOTAL: 6

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
cr Email/Text: houston_bankruptcy@LGBS.com

Jun 15 2023 20:16:00 Harris County, Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson LLP, C/O Tara L. Grundemeier, P.O.
Box 3064, Houston, TX 77253-3064

cr + Email/Text: AGBankRevenue@ag.tn.gov
Jun 15 2023 20:16:00 TN Dept of Revenue, c/o TN Attorney General's

Office, Bankruptcy Division, P.O. Box 20207,
Nashville, TN 37202-4015

TOTAL: 2

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
cr Almirall LLC

cr Almirall, S.A.

cr Alter Pharma NV

intp AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation

intp Avenacy Inc.

cr Avir Pharma, Inc., Avir Pharma, Inc.

cr Baylor College of Medicine

intp Brammer Bio LLC

cr Cardinal Health, Inc., on behalf of itself and cer

intp Dechert LLP

op Epiq Corp Restructing, LLC

cr Ever Valinject

cr Eversana Life Science Services, LLC

cr Gland Pharma Limited

cr Ingenus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

cr Istituto Biochimico Italiano Giovanni Lorenzini S.

intp Maia Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

cr Maiva Pharma Private Limited

cr Maiva Pharma Pvt Ltd.
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cr McKesson Corporation

intp Patheon Biologics (NJ) LLC

intp Patheon Pharmaceuticals Inc.

intp Praxgen Pharmaceuticals LLC

cr Prepetition Term Loan Parties

cr Sagard Healthcare Royalty Partners, LP

cr Telerx Marketing, Inc. d/b/a C3i Solutions an HCL

crcm The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors

cr Thermo Fisher Scientific

TOTAL: 28 Undeliverable, 0 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jun 17, 2023 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on June 14, 2023 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Benjamin Lawrence Wallen
on behalf of Debtor Athenex  Inc. bwallen@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Beverly Weiss Manne
on behalf of Creditor Thermo Fisher Scientific bmanne@tuckerlaw.com 

Brian M Gargano
on behalf of Creditor Telerx Marketing  Inc. d/b/a C3i Solutions an HCL Technologies Company bgargano@archerlaw.com

Cameron Asby
on behalf of Creditor Almirall LLC cjasby@duanemorris.com 
mlara@duanemorris.com;anieto@duanemorris.com;AutoDocketHOU@duanemorris.com

Cameron Asby
on behalf of Creditor Almirall  S.A. cjasby@duanemorris.com,
mlara@duanemorris.com;anieto@duanemorris.com;AutoDocketHOU@duanemorris.com

Darryl S Laddin
on behalf of Creditor Alter Pharma NV dladdin@agg.com 

Eric Michael English
on behalf of Creditor Maiva Pharma Private Limited eenglish@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

Eric Michael English
on behalf of Interested Party Avenacy Inc. eenglish@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

Jana Smith Whitworth
on behalf of U.S. Trustee US Trustee jana.whitworth@usdoj.gov 

Jason Lee Boland
on behalf of Creditor Baylor College of Medicine jason.boland@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Jeffrey K. Garfinkle
on behalf of Creditor McKesson Corporation jgarfinkle@buchalter.com  lverstegen@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com

John F Higgins, IV
on behalf of Interested Party Avenacy Inc. jhiggins@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;eliana-garfias-8561@ecf.pacerpro.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com
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John James Sparacino
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors jsparacino@mckoolsmith.com 
john-sparacino-7086@ecf.pacerpro.com;scastillo@mckoolsmith.com

John P Dillman
on behalf of Creditor ATTN. TARA L. GRUNDE HARRIS COUNTY houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 

John R. Knapp, Jr.
on behalf of Creditor PCI Pharma Services john.knapp@millernash.com  edgar.rosales@millernash.com

Joseph Patrick Hebert
on behalf of Creditor Ingenus Pharmaceuticals  Inc. jphebert@liskow.com, cguidry@liskow.com;dburke@liskow.com

Julie Goodrich Harrison
on behalf of Creditor Avir Pharma  Inc. julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.com

Julie Goodrich Harrison
on behalf of Creditor Baylor College of Medicine julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Katherine A Preston
on behalf of Creditor Ever Valinject kpreston@winston.com 
rsmith@winston.com;katy-preston-2248@ecf.pacerpro.com;KLowery@winston.com;ECF_Houston@winston.com;ecf_sf@winst
on.com

Laura D Metzger
on behalf of Interested Party Maia Pharmaceuticals  Inc. lmetzger@orrick.com, mperrigino@orrick.com

Lawrence Joel Kotler
on behalf of Creditor Almirall  S.A. ljkotler@duanemorris.com

Lawrence Joel Kotler
on behalf of Creditor Almirall LLC ljkotler@duanemorris.com 

Louis Solimine
on behalf of Interested Party Patheon Pharmaceuticals Inc. louis.solimine@thompsonhine.com 

Louis Solimine
on behalf of Interested Party Brammer Bio LLC louis.solimine@thompsonhine.com 

Louis Solimine
on behalf of Interested Party Patheon Biologics (NJ) LLC louis.solimine@thompsonhine.com 

Lucian Borders Murley
on behalf of Creditor Eversana Life Science Services  LLC luke.murley@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com

Maegan Quejada
on behalf of Creditor Gland Pharma Limited mquejada@sidley.com 
txefilingnotice@sidley.com;maegan-quejada-3302@ecf.pacerpro.com;efilingnotice@sidley.com

Maxim Boris Litvak
on behalf of Debtor Athenex  Inc. mlitvak@pszjlaw.com, hphan@pszjlaw.com

Michael Yurkewicz
on behalf of Interested Party AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation myurkewicz@klehr.com 

Michael D Rubenstein
on behalf of Creditor Ingenus Pharmaceuticals  Inc. mdrubenstein@liskow.com, lschnabel@Liskow.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Athenex Pharmaceutical Division  LLC mwarner@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Athenex R&D LLC mwarner@pszjlaw.com  klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Kuur Therapeutics Inc. mwarner@pszjlaw.com  klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Athenex  Inc. mwarner@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Cell Medica  Inc. mwarner@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael D Warner
on behalf of Debtor Athenex Pharma Solutions  LLC mwarner@pszjlaw.com, klabrada@pszjlaw.com

Michael Seth Etkin
on behalf of Interested Party John McKenzie  Lead Plaintiff in Securities Class Action metkin@lowenstein.com,
abehlmann@lowenstein.com;kwaldron@lowenstein.com;crestel@lowenstein.com

Nathan F Coco
on behalf of Creditor Sagard Healthcare Royalty Partners  LP nfcoco@mintz.com
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R. J. Shannon
on behalf of Creditor GenScript Probio USA  Inc. rshannon@shannonpllc.com,
rshannon@shannonleellp.com;7044075420@filings.docketbird.com

R. J. Shannon
on behalf of Creditor Istituto Biochimico Italiano Giovanni Lorenzini S.p.A. rshannon@shannonpllc.com 
rshannon@shannonleellp.com;7044075420@filings.docketbird.com

Rachel A. Parisi
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors raparisi@pbnlaw.com 
pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

Robert M Schechter
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors rmschechter@pbnlaw.com 
kdcurtin@pbnlaw.com;pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

Scott A Zuber
on behalf of Creditor Cardinal Health  Inc., on behalf of itself and certain corporate affiliates and subsidiaries szuber@csglaw.com

Sean Thomas Wilson
on behalf of Creditor Maiva Pharma Pvt Ltd. KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;mvicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Stephen R. Butler
on behalf of Creditor TN Dept of Revenue agbanktexas@ag.tn.gov 

Tara L Grundemeier
on behalf of Creditor Harris County houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 

Terri Jane Freedman
on behalf of Creditor Cardinal Health  Inc., on behalf of itself and certain corporate affiliates and subsidiaries
tfreedman@csglaw.com

Trey A Monsour
on behalf of Interested Party Praxgen Pharmaceuticals LLC tmonsour@foxrothschild.com 
rsolomon@foxrothschild.com;msteen@foxrothschild.com

US Trustee
USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

Warren J Martin, Jr
on behalf of Creditor Committee The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors wjmartin@pbnlaw.com 

Wayne Kitchens
on behalf of Attorney Fosun Pharma USA  Inc. jwk@hwallp.com, dkokenes@hwallp.com

William Alfred Wood, III
on behalf of Creditor Prepetition Term Loan Parties Trey.Wood@bracewell.com  mary.kearney@bracewell.com

TOTAL: 52

Case 23-90295   Document 284   Filed in TXSB on 06/17/23   Page 5 of 5


